[Awarding the Management Agreement for the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage to Pacific Park Management Incorporated.]

Resolution approving the award of the Management Agreement for the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage to Pacific Park Management Incorporated.

WHEREAS, On February 20, 2001, the Parking and Traffic Commission adopted Resolution No. 113-01-PTC authorizing the Director of Property to advertise the Invitation for Bids for the management of the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage; and,

WHEREAS, Eleven (11) parking firms submitted pre-qualification questionnaires and nine (9) firms were qualified to submit bids. On file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. ______, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,

WHEREAS, Pacific Park Management Incorporated submitted the lowest responsive and responsible bid, after the Human Rights Commission ratings discounts were applied, for the management of the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage to Pacific Park Management Incorporated; now, therefore, be it

WHEREAS, The Parking and Traffic Commission at its meeting of July 17, 2001 passed Resolution No. 155-01-PTC, urging the Board of Supervisors to Award the Management Agreement for the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage to Pacific Park Management Incorporated; and,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the award of the Management Agreement for the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage to Pacific Park Management Incorporated; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors hereby approves the award of the Management Agreement as in substantial form as approved by the City Attorney; with such changes, addition, modification or deletions as the Director of the Parking Authority or designee may approve upon consultation with the City Attorney.

Department of Parking & Traffic BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011389

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the award of the Management Agreement for the North Beach Garage and the Vallejo Street Garage to Pacific Park Management Incorporated.

December 3, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011389

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 3, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

DEC 0 7 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board